NEWLONG

1 PARTS LIST
MODEL

NP-7

| NEWLONG

~2~Do 9t

~ NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD. =5
_From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

The description of each part number will be found in the Parts List.
Screw and nuts for parts are shown adjacent to the relevent part.

When ordering parts, please describe part number with its name of part.

11 R e vl DR R BN R Vi

MEL OB, familis, FdaaRR, BEEZHLET I N,

CONTENTS
~f
E “A
THREAD STAND: AND: THREAD. . TENSION, PARTS = . o oow omp o mu o v Bl s & kpesals = = s 2
S B UF st BE AR
MAIN: FRAME, BUSHINGS AND ‘QILING PARLS v ¢ s 64 s 5 v 5 96 ¥ § @6 e & s o o6 & 0a =% 4
A A, dilise Mo Uf G T BR AR
NEEDLE BAR, PRESSER BAR AND DRIVING PARTS. . . . . . . .. . . ... it 6
CETEE, W o M N OB E B AR
FOORER\DRIVING- PARTS - 5 25 5 55 3 s sa5 S 6 aw s D05 605 sl o @6 &0 e aa e s 8
B 5 — PR
FEED DRIVING AND THREAD: CUTTER. PARTS . . . . i v wv o wie v o win o s s e s s s 10
K hBEEL R D By 2—B1
MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR TOTALLY ENCLOSED TYPE MOTOR) . .. ... .. 12
E— L —, A4 oy FRU~> PR (2BHEBe—2—H)
MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR OPEN TYPE MOTOVR) .................. 14
®— 42—, R4 9 FRE~> Frith (BEEE—2—1)
CRAPE TAPE BINDING AND CUTTER PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . . .. ... ... ..... 16

v —T7F—7HEEBEG (SFEES)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1) RIAZBRTRAFHEER

W i a7 LT T A e %) 45 B
Ref. No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks

1-1 | 245041 AILE " Thread Stand 1
2 15/64 S28028 * ¥ Screw, for 245041 2

3 [245181 M A oS — Thread Cone Cover 1 | Special Order

4 245192 REHAN Thread Cone Holder 1 | Special Order
5 |245052 &L Thread Cone Clamping Rod i
6 |245201 B IESPA Thread Cone Clamping Nut 1
7 |E02005 NAF s+ M6 Nut, for 245052 M6 2
8 |[E03007 S A4S M6 Lock Washer, for 245052 M6 1
9 |E03002 BE £ M6 Washer, for 245052 M6 1
10 | 245222 T EH® Looper Cover 1
11 9/64 S40005 F ¥ Screw, for 245221 3
12| 245012 Eo#y ot — Top Cover 1
13 9/64 540043 I Screw, for 245011 2
14 |D01003 ALy T Push Oil Cup 2
15 | 245261 AH AN Thread Eyelet 2
16 11/64 S40005 - S Screw, for 245261 1
17 245071 N et Thread Tension Eyelet 1
18 |245081A AT G Thread Tension Assembly 1
(245081) 2T Tension Post 1
(065261) ST Tension Disc 2
(245101) b A Sl B Tension Spiing 1
245091) K 5o b Tension Nut 9
(1/4  WO03205) | 7 » v + Lock Washer 1
(9/64  S40041) * Screw, for 245081A 1
19 | 245033 m AR Needle Bar Guard 1
20 | 9/64 S40005 I Screw, for 245033 2
21 11/64 S40006 E Screw, for 245033 1

—a
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(1) THREAD STAND AND THREAD TENSION PARTS

184 144

10

o
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2) %=, BMIRUKHAR

& 5 BaES B s H fE| #% ®
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty| Remarks

2—-1 |241012 x & Main Frame 1
2 | 241122 E@7 » vath Main Shaft Bushing, rear 1

3 9/64 S40502 * v Screw, for 241122 1

4 1065401 *yov7 Rubber Bushing 1

5 |241111 @7 s ¥ 250 Main Shaft Bushing, front 1

6 | 9/64 S40502 | #* Screw, for 241111 1

7 1205131 FANT7 b Qil Felt 1

8 |243021 N—si— Y7+ 7y¥a  Looper Rock Shaft Bushing 1

9 9/64 $S40502 * v Screw, for 243021 1
10 | D01003 AANNsT Push Oil Cup 1
11 |D01001 F=nhs 7 Push Oil Cup 6
12 | 245022 4 W\ Side Plate 1
13 9/64 S40005 * v Screw, for 245022 3
14 | 242221 g7y va T Presser Bar Bushing, lower 1
15 | 242151 | STy v Needle Bar Bushing, lower 1
16 | 9/64 s40502 |* 7. Screw, for 242221 1
17 | 9/64 840502 |#* ¥ Screw, for 242151 1
18 |242211 Il R 7y va Bushing for Pressur Bar, Needle Bar| 2
19 | 9/64 S40502 | * ¥ Screw, for 242211 2
20 | 245162 TR Oil Felt 1
21 |245301 HE < Inside Cover 1
22 9/64 S40005 3> v Screw, for 245301 4

From the Iibrary of: Superior

-4 - -
Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(2) MAIN FRAME, BUSHINGS AND OILING PARTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(3) 1, B, RURBHARK

#F 5 HhES TR A B % B
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty| Remarks
3-1 |241091 vrZau7—Y— Synchro Pulley 1
2 | 3/16 $28001 * v Screw, for 241091 2
3 241131 h7— Retaining Collar 1
4 11/64 S40501 2 v Screw, for 241131 2
5 241161 H7— Spacer 1
6 |242011A Iey P Connecting Rod Assembly 1
7 3/16 $28029 3 v Screw, for connecting rod cap 2
8 11/64 S40001 * v Screw, for eccentric cam 2
9 |E02004 +» b M8 Nut, for 2420114 M8 1
10 |E03010 7y ¥ y— (A8-S) Washer, for 242011A (A-8-S) 1
11 [241101 E Main Shaft 1
12 11/64 S40089 * v Screw, for 242031 1
13 11/64 W15103 7y Y x— Washer, for 242031 1
14 |245211 AANT 20 b Oil Felt 1
15 | 242041 K—nHA4 N Spring 1
16 |242031 o, Fxy FEfR Y Rod End Stud 1
17 .{D01001 E=nHs7 Push Oil Cup 2
18 5/8 Ni18101 F b Nut, for 242081 2
19 |242081 R —F Y Adjusting Stud 2
20 |[245231 A4NT 2} Oil Felt 2
21 | 242071 7 5 2 vi—ih Needle Bar Lever Stud 1
22 242051 Sthr 5 7 vs— Needle Bar. Lever Assembly 1
23 11/64 40004 F* v Screw, for 242051 2
24 [205171 T4 7TNE Oil Feit 1
25 245371 47zt Oil Felt 1
26 |242101A # BB Needle Bar Connection Assembly 1
27 11/64 540003 * v Screw, for 242101A 1
— 28 [242121A SHE( F» M) Needle Bar with Nut 1
29 242131 Etigr o + Needle Clamp Nut 1
30 |B01002 gt (DN x 1#25) Needle (DN x 1#25) 1
31 |242161 gy Presser Foot Lifter 1 |Special Order
32 11/64 S40015 3> v Screw, for 242161 1 |Special Order
33 1/4 W08206 AP Spring Washer, for 242161 1 [Special Order
34 11/64 S40007 * v Screw, for 242171 2
35 11/64 N40201 F2 b Nut, for 242161 1 |Special Order
36 | 242171 A4 FIR Presser Foot Lifter Base 1
37 9/64 40009 * Screw, for lifter stopper 1 | Special Order
38 | 242201 i Presser Bar 1
39 (242181 ELE - VAl S Presser Bar Connection 1
40 {242191 X 7Y > 7 Presser Spring 1
41 11/64 $40003 * v Screw, for 242181 1
42 | 242231A g @ Presser Foot Assembly 1
43 9/64 S40055 * ¥ Screw, 1
44 9/64 N40101 F b Nut, 1
45 11/64 S406005 * v Screw, for 242231A 1
46 | A04001 ®y Fxv F(POS—8) RodEnd (POS-8) 1
47 11/64840002 2 o Screw for 242171 1
48 | 245411 AANvT 20 b 0il Felt 1
49 | 245421 FANT 2 b Oil Felt 2

—6 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(3) NEEDLE BAR, PRESSER BAR AND DRIVING PARTS

e e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



() L—-~—PBK

& 5 BaES B e K | % =
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
4-1 |243111 STAREL L Spring Supporter Block 1
2 | 9/64 S40005 - - Screw, for 243111 2
3 9/64 S40035 * v Screw, for 243111 1
4 (243121 ATV I®Y Spring Supporter 1
S 243131 27N 7 Spring 1
6 |243071 T—x @ Looper Rocker Shaft Arm (A) I
7 1243041 a—3— Roller 1
8 243061 0—7—#i% v Roller Stud Screw 1
‘9 11/64 N40201 Fv b Nut, for 243061 1
10 11/64 S40005 * 7 Screw, for 243071 1
11 |243081 T—4 B Looper Rocker Shaft Arm (B) 1
12 11/64 S40009 * 2 Screw, for 243081 1
13 243092 n—S=-f Looper Rocker 1
+ 14 | 243102 N —X— Looper 1
15 11/64 S40089 * v Screw, for 243091 1
16 9/64 S40001 3 v Screw, for 243091 1
17 1243032 A— = e 7 b Looper Rocker Shaft 1
18 [243011 n— - H 4 Looper Drive Cam 1
19 | 15/64 $28524 | 3 Screw, for 243011 2

From the library of: Superior

—-8-
Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LOOPER DRIVING PARTS

(4)

18

14

16

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No.

(5) BYVEBRUARLIY Hhv s —BRK

® 5 0 b R ik | 4 5
Ref. No. Part No. Description Q’ty Remarks

5—-1 |244011A %0 t+5 6 Feed Dog Carrier Block Assembly 1
2 | E01004 A < (SM3/16x32x99)  Feed Dog Support ScrewSM3/16x32| 4
3 | 244102 ROTEER T2 M Slide Block Guide Stud =~ % 1
4 9/64  S40011 * ¥ Screw, for 244102 2
5 | 246011 A4 VR Knife Bracket Extension 1
6 3/16 832031 ¥ Screw, for 246011 2
7 | 244111 %0 & Feed Dog 1
8 3/16 S32034 . Screw, for 244111 1
9 | 244081 B EI Slide Block Adjusting 1
10 3/16 832025 * Lock Bolt for 244091 2
11 11/64 W15103 7oy Yy — Washer, for 244091 2
12 | 244091 FREh R A Stud Slide Block Adjusting Support| 2
13 3/8 N24201 7+ » b Lock Nut, for 244091 2
14 | 244122 # M Throat Plate 1
15 9/64 540043 F ¥ Screw, for 244121 3
16 | 246081 P Ball 1
17 | E01006 A FE b M3x0.5x12¢ Bolt, for 246081 M3x0.5x12¢ 1
18 | E02006 F» b M3x0.5 Nut, for 246081 M3x0.5 1
19 | E03008 Ty ¥x— M3 Washer, for 246081 M3 1
20 11/64 S40049 F U Screw, for 246021 1
21 11/64 W 15103 | 7 » v % — Washer, for 246021 1
22 | 246021 F 4 71— Knife Bracket 1
23 | 246032 FAT VA~ Er Knife Bracket Pin 1
24 | 246042 FA TUR— Ty va Bushing, for 246032 1
25 | 246051 KT Vo Knife Tension Spring 1
26 9/64 S40502 3 Screw, for 246042 1
27 | 246061 +47 A Knife Moving 1
28 1/8  S40003 F Screw, for 246061 2
29 | 246071 +472 B Knife Stationary 1
30 1/8 540003 v Screw, for 246071 2
31 | 245391 AAr7 znb Oil Felt 1

—-10 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(5) FEED DRIVING AND THREAD CUTTER PARTS

=11 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(6) E—%9-—, RA v FRUE~> FLEAR (2F%HARx—2-H)

# o5 0 3K 5 W oah B {158 T #
Ref. No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
6—1 |[241023A o~ Mo @D Handle Assembly 1
2 9/64 S40011 F v Screw, for 241023A 2
3 |245381 FaoT Rubber Bushing 1
4 (245131 AA » FHA— Micro Switch Cover 1
5 9/64 S40060 Y Screw, for fixing micro switch 2
6 | C02001 =4 78R4 Z—EGKss-B Micro Switch Z-15GK55-B 1
7 1/8 S40005 b Screw, for fixing terminal block 2
8 |C05001 ¥af#& ML-SK-1,3P Flexible Terminal Block ML-SK-1,3P| 1
9 11/64 S40504 * v Screw, for 245311 1
10 9/64 S40004 F v Screw, for fixing earth wire terminal 1
11 1/8 540006 v Screw, for 241151 2 | Special Order
13 |241151 OB Hook 1 | Special Order
14 15/64 S28021 b S Screw, for 241022A 2
16 |C04001 ¥y 7E4x a—F Cabtyre Cord 1
17 | F01002 #4 5 v 7= b 170XL Timing Belt 170XL 1
18 241082 E—g— 71— Motor Pulley 1
19 11/64 S40504 * ¥ Screw, for 241082 2
20 |C01004 T—A— Universal Motor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 [(110V)
C01005 xT— 82— Universal Motor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 |(220V)
C01006 T—A— Universal Motor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 [( 24V)
21 241062 EF—L—_—R A Motor Base A 1
22 |E01005 F ¢ 10-32x3/8 Screw, for 241062 10-32x3/8 4
23 [241072 E—2—~—2 B Motor Base B 1
24 |(245321) a4 25—B Connector B 1
25 |245331 o Pl ei= Cord Cover 1
26 |245311 TG 2 A—A Connector A 1
27 15/64 S28004 = Screw, for 241072 4
28 11/64 S40075 F Screw, for 241062 4
29 11/64 W10101 JLT Washer, for 241062 4
30 245171 A< ¥ Shoulder Belt 1 | Special Order
31 (245271 o~y f— Hanger 1 |Special Order
34 C07001 Fay v 7 Cap
35 | C08001 h—F v Carbon
36 | C08003 h—£ v Carbon (for 24V)
37 | 211151 9 — Fhot— Rubber Bushing Special Order

- 12 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(6) MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR TOTALLY ENCLOSED TYPE MOTOR)

37

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1) E=%9—-, RA9FRUAY FARRFR (BARe—2—H)

% 5 BRES & & | 1% 2
Ref. No. Part No. Description Q’ty| Remarks
7-1 | 241023A ~r P Handle Assembly 1
2 | 9/64 S40011 * 7 Screw, for 241023A 2
3 | 245381 a7 Rubber Bushing 1
4 245131 A4 Fhoi— Micro Switch Cover 1
5 9/64 S40060 * 7 Screw, for fixing micro switch 2|
6 |cCo02001 =4 7024y F Micro Switch Z-15GK55-B 1
. Z-15GK55-B
7 1/8  S40005 * v Screw, for fixing terminal block 2
8 [C05001 ¥iF& ML-SK-1, 3P Flexible Termian! Block ML-SK-1,3P| 1
9 | 11/64 s40504 | * ¥ Screw, for 245341 1
10 | 9/64 s40004 | * 7 Screw, for fixing earth wire terminal 1
11 1/8 S S40006 * 7 Screw, for 241151 2 |Special Order
13 241151 f & Hook 1 |Special Order
14 15/64 S28021 * v Screw, for 241021B 2
16 |C04001 Fy7 4% IV Cobtyre Cord 1
17 | F01001 #2414 3 v 71 1+160XL Timing Belt 160XL I
18 |241081 E—F— T = Motor Pulley 1
19 11/64 540504 * v Screw, for 241081 2
20 [C01001 E— A— Universal Motor (OPEN TYPE) 1 [(100V)
€01002 T— 44— Universal Motor (OPEN TYPE) 1 {(110~120V)
C01003 ®—4F— Universal Motor (OPEN TYPE) 1 [(220~240V)
21 11/64 S40091 * v Screw, for fixing motor 4
22 11/64 W10101 TV e— Washer, for motor base 4
23 |241071 ®—f£— X—XB Motor Base B 1
24 15/64 S28004 z* v Screw, for 241071 4
25 (245171 R ¥ Shoulder Belt 1 |Special Order
26 |(245351) aX74—-B Connector B 1
27 |245361 a— Fihoie Cord Cover 1
28 | 245341 It A—A Connector A 1
29 | 245271 N FH— Hanger 1 |Special Order
30 |C08002 Hh—-Hv Carbon 1
31 |C07002 *xv7 Cap 1

—14 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(7) MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR OPEN TYPE MOTOR)

13—,
g
19

g
O
>——
I oy

(&

—15 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(8) sv—7 s—-7EBHRE(HFEIRR)

® 5 BmES B & A B B #% ®
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
8-1 |247071 Iv—=TH7T 75 b Crape Tape Bracket 1
2 | 247091 7 v—7#g Crape Tape Hanger Stud 1
3 9/64 S40035 * v Screw, for 247071 2
4 [E02005 F v b M6 Nut, for- 247091 (M6) 1
5 |E03002 7y ¥ae— M6 Washer, for 247091 M6 1
6 (247081 Jv—T7H=x Crape Tape Supporter 1
7 11/64 S40015 * v Screw, for 247071 1
8 1/4 W03205 Ty e— Spring Washer, for 247071 1
9 1/4 WI15105 AR Washer for 247071 1
10 11/64 N40203 Fv b Nut, for 247071 1
11 |244132 & W Throat plate 1
12 | 9/64 S40043 F* v Screw, for 244132 3
13 247051 RLvE—F Holder, for crape tape binder 1
14 9/64 S40043 * v Screw, for 247051 2
15 9/64 N40101 Fv b Nut, for 247051 2
16 |E03004 7y ¥y— M4 Washer, for 247051 M4 2
17 1247061 R - Crape Tape Binder 1
18 9/64 S40054 * ¥ Screvy, for 247061 2
19 |E03004 Ty e— M4 Washer, for 247061 M4 2
20 |247031 By F—Li— Cutter Lever 1
21 11/64 S40046 * v Screw, for 247011 2
22 11/64 W10101 Ty e— Washer, for 247011 2
23 |247041 2T vy Spring, for 247031 1
24 15/64 N28206 F v b Nut, for 247021 2
25 |E03007 27V »7 vy vy—M5 Sprng Lock Washer, for 247021, M5 2
26 |E03002 7y vr— M6 Washer, for 247021 M6 2
27 11/64 S40029 3 U Stopper Screw, for 247011 1
28 3/16 832026 3 U Stopper Screw, for 247031 1
29 1247021 ey oEy Hinge Pin 1
30 |247011 £ ¥ Knife, ‘Moving 1
31 |247001 T ¥H Knife, Stationary 1
32 1/8  $40003 3 v Screw, for 247001 4
33 |[183261 2TV SIT D Spring Hook 1
-16- '

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -




(8) CRAPE TAPE BINDING AND CUTTER PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

\l

| %

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS /*—Y&F5]|

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
(065261) 3 243071 9 245411 7 F01002 " 13
065401 5 243081 9 245421 7 C07001 13
183261 1¢ 243092 9 246011 11 07002 15
205131 5, 243102 9 246021 11 C08001 13
205171 7 243111 9 246032 11 C08002 15
211151 13 243121 9 246042 11 C08003 13
241012 5 243131 9 246051 11 1/8 S 40003 11,13,17

244011A 11 246061 11 1/8 S 40006 13,15

244081 11 246071 11 1/8 S 40005 13,15
241041 18,15 244091 11 246081 11 9/64 S 40001 9
241023A 13,15 9/64 S 40004 13,15
241062 13 244102 11 247001 17 9/64 S 40005 3,59
241071 15 244111 11 247011 17 9/64 S 40009 7
241072 13 244122 11 247021 17 9/64 S 40011 11,13,
241081 15 244132 17 247031 17 15
241082 13 245012 3 247041 17 9/64 S 40035 9,17
241091 7 245022 5 247051 17 9/64 S 40041 3
241101 7 245033 3 247061 17 9/64 S 40043 3,11,17
241111 5 245041 3 247071 17 9/64 S 40054 17
241122 5 245052 3 247081 17 9/64 S 40055 7
241131 7 245071 3 247091 17 9/64 S 40060 13,15
241151 13,15 (245081) 3 A04001 7 9/64 S 40502 5,11
241161 7 245081A 3 B01002 7 11/64 S 40001 7
242011A 7 (245091) 3 C01001 15 11/64 S 40002 7
242031 7 (245101) 3 €01002 15 11/64 S 40003 7
242041 7 245131 13,15 C01003 15 11/64 S 40004 7
242051 7 245162 5 C01004 13 11/64 S 40005 3,7,9
242071 7 245171 13,15 €01005 13 11/64 S 40006 3
242081 7 245181 3 C01006 13 11/64 S 40007 7
242101A 7 245192 3 €02001 13,15 11/64 S 40009 9
242121A 7 245201 3 C04001 13,15 11/64 S 40015 7,17
242131 7 245211 7 €05001 13,15 11/64 S 40029 17
242151 5 245222 3 DO1001 5,7 11/64 S 40046 17
242161 7 245231 7 D01003 3,5 11/64 S 40049 11
242171 7 245261 3 E01004 11 11/64 S 40075 13
242181 7 245271 13,15 E01005 13 11/64 S 40089 7,9
242191 7 245301 5 E01006 11 11/64 S 40091 15
242201 7 245311 13 E02004 7 11/64 S 40501 7
242211 5 (245321) 13 E02005 Bild 11/64 S 40504 13,15
242221 5 245331 13 E02006 11 3/16 S 28001 7
242231A 7 245341 15 E03002 3,17 3/16 S 28029 7
243011 9 (245351) 15 E03004 17 3/16 S 32025 11
243021 5 245361 15 E03007 3,17 3/16 S 32026 17
243032 9 245371 7 E03008 11 3/16 S 32031 11
243041 9 245381 13 E03010 7 3/16 S 32034 11
243061 9 245391 11 F01001 15 15/64 S 28004 13,15

18—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS /i —yz3|

PART NO. PAGE | PART NO. PAGE | PART NO. PAGE | PART NO. PAGE
15/64 S 28021 13,15

15/64 S 28028 3,

15/64 S 28524 9

9/64 N 40101 7,17

11/64 N 40201 7, 9

11/64 N 40203 17

15/64 N 28206 17

3)8 N 24201 11

5/8 N 18101 7

11/64 W 10101 13,15,17

11/64 V15103 7,11
1/4 W 03205 3,17
1/4 W 08206 7
1/4 W 15105 17

—-19 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Memo

NEWLONG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U =]
= ¥ i H
KT A A R B B o % &
B /N 5% B A4G B WOREH: >
) e B R MBS H >
D Rl OBE M HIEBAE: &~
4t H S KX K L¥6—4—14 TEL 03-843-7311(0 WMERRF M M BN kW5 &4T B
T110 TLEX 265-5036 by, TO?S*OZA
% ﬁﬁ As M/ Mtédk2—17—2 TEL 0134-62-26914%) O -Irig%gl Kl R 123
ml=te PO BN
il & flHHEREK3 ~14—10 TEL 0222 —86— 2696 T018-57
T982 5189 o Ef_réﬁsjorb Hk 1L ET1—109 —5
CER R VK A 7 HA-3- -629- J T
WO i\‘:‘h‘ﬁfﬂ. 7 [X A H4-3-17 TEL 03-629-2691 (1 ;oW B A3 —3—7
T 120 T963
T % F % i K 55— 12 TEL 0472—63—1542 Wi A 1 A i) 5 ET 280 — 3
T 280 T328-01
B & BGEHRZIK AIL1-31-9  TELO045-433-456140 @ ;égl'" Il 1= 136
_ Ui BB TN EAR BRI KT AN
i K oW ok i #h B 503 TEL 0543-64-2691(¢1 FARHN8-3
T424 R :Pl’rhrﬂ—l 'l'ﬁ'b-lt‘ﬂ]. H9—2
Hi B AdEdPIKG#E13-5 TEL 052-351-26916t 2 = <
7 454 TLEX 443-7048 e ‘_lr' “sfd"” HiRdo402]
X B OKBERHREX AM2-1-8 TEL 06-462-4351 (% R H'E}EL% /AR 1-11-10
T 553 TLEX 524-5680 s T891-01
M L Bl # s 7 Fe W 1845 TEL 0862—77—6527 L % % # ERmshXamd-6-6
L B W RARrSRSRRNERIZS
W 3O i BUET 1460 — 4 TEL 08774-6-3659(0) T349-13
T762 KO KERAES HEHI ARG
5 B LEdihI<AFABT 7 —28 TEL 0822-93-269140 amiissol
= ol b il oo 4 HT 1322
T 7300
i B RELKEZFENT/HERST TEL 09296-2-4006(0 F BFJ% B R 85 £ 4559 618
T811-01 T 380
NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD.
Head Office : 4-14, Higashi Ueno 6-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110, Japan
Cable Address: NEWLONG TOKYO, Tel: 03-843-7311
Telex: 265-5306 NL TOK J
Osaka Branch : 1-8, Obiraki 2-Chome, Fukushima-Ku, Osaka 553, Japan
Cable Address: NEWLONG OSAKA, Tel: 06-468-3530
American-Newlong, Inc. : 5310 South Harding St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46217. U.S.A.
Telex: TWX810-341-3313 AMLONG IND.
Tel: (317) 787-9421
Newlong Machine : 3590, Davila St., Makati, Metro Manila, Philippines
Philippines, Inc. Cable Address: NEWLONG MANILA, Tel: 895214, 882474, 891137
N.L. Machine : No, 68, Kian Teck Road, Jurong Town, Singapcre-22
Singapore Pte, Ltd. Cable Address: NLMACHINE SINGAPORE, Tel: 650901, 2612126
Telex: RS23649 A/B: NLSIN
Newlong Do Brasil : Av. Sao Fernando, 341/349, Jardim da Saude, Sac Paulo, Brasil
Maquinas Industriais Ltda: : Cable Address: NEWLONG SAOPAULOQ, Tel: 275-2574, 275-7330
Telex: 1121566 NEWL BR
e - (T,Y)

PRINTED IN JAPAN 1980-06

TEL 0166 —47— 3267
TEL 0177—66— 2691
TEL 0186 —45— 2201
TLEX 844408

TEL 0252—75— 1451
TEL 0249—34—3177
TEL 0282 —23— 3981
TEL 0764—41—2690
TEL 07755—3— 2691
TEL 07944—7—2570
TEL 083989 — 2691
TEL 0992—68— 3235
TEL 03-603-2251%)

TLEX 262-2343

TEL 0282-62-3201(%
TLEX 356-2174

TEL 0186 —45— 2201
TLEX 844408

TEL 0298-41-0805(%

TEL 0262— 27— 2167

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD.

4-14 HIGASHI-UENO 6-CHOME, TAITO-KU
TOKYO, JAPAN
TEL (843) 7311 ~ 6

From the library of:'Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L

P2017C 80—06—2000 ©

LC






DN-3 i e

HENEE (B 29
() 1.0 9 0 2

.-4:.
]

KSHES PANEY A aTURS MG

S

41 HU 53 ) il B

PGS R U T

e R BRI o0 B L 5 o
L. — F947, 7—0-, FihF#
20 — oo b, b7 b, s Bk, Fi
3 - iR R
4 — %A
5. — A At SR, AR RE

9. - #MEFY

DAY L
FESREGE F s BBAl DUGE IS & 2400 o M ORI 5
RPN 99900004 1 ILE
S00— 4 v &bl %
NOO—+ - F mm-x. _cw,
WO00— 7 - » v — fBah 5

(fid)  EXoBREL S+ s (6 Hihser) Wickiv £+,
LAY, Fw b, 7o b (AR % IR £

(1) —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—{e)

¥I
vL
vi
2t
¥I
¥I
¥i
¥i
¥l
vI
vL
¥l
vL
vl
¥l
vL
€l
£l
el
el
£l
£l

aide g

R

1

.0
Al

T¥02EQ 10} Malog
LR 7 T 2 3
arpprd 10
&)k
TT10T ZI0j InN
{444% 22
1202E0 10} MadJ1ds pmg
2234 ~a}}
120Z€0 10} maaag du)
AR
§oo[q pod jyuer)
UgErld~af
ﬁVOMNO hem MIIIS Lbuﬁwu
Sk -
TP01E0 10} maaag
U1 — L
£aqIn
1 - £-
g adid 10
gL lbrew ) k
qg ued 1O
gt} K
Z2901ED 10 madog

EE A I
juoay ‘durysng
RGP 1
ZLOTED 10} mad0g
NPeae il
3| pplw ‘Jurysng

T gl Ly
¢801E0 10} malog
BU 12 X1
Y ag[jod Surawag
V- &4L 70 L
g aej[oa Buravag
--cki <L
g801€0 oy dep
Zilfe < 0L
ased Furieaq juys yued,
Lk e 20 LT
Jrys yuea)

AR |
Apog
W%

mWEﬂz muhdhm
W% W :
LSIT SLYVd €—Nd
Z H W B i €—NA

90 S

1+0ZE0

[Z02E0

ZE0IE0

£0S

Z901€0

208

10S

ITIIE0

[OTTED

[60IE0

Z801€0

LF411841]

¢L01E0
”ng

—

90 S

ZIot

10N

L001

4001

£0S

G001

£001

£001

€001

-£001

(I-2001)

(T00T-ZNA)
TON s1de]

il

(&)

auryoR) Bumag Z-NQ [9POW

3tmM IS0 UowWwod ul jou are wmwvn_«.._u..mn_ ul s1aqunu sjIeg jo sjpaeq ANV

‘sjied awos pue sIaysepy ‘syny ‘smaidg Sundadxs

‘pe up pajurad ‘syred Hurispio uaym ‘sisqunu dweys ayeys £jaea[) (1)

0N
S1aysem “ - M
synu " - N
SM3IdS i - S

S[003 saEAlpUl 000666
-isIaqunp [eloadg g

S}ieJ pa[quassy —
JUAWIDBI)Y PUR UOISUD | puRIIY] ‘IoA0)) aseq —

wsiueyara Mﬁmﬁﬁmhm e

@ = &

wsIuBYdA 2a1X([ Jadoo] —
SwaysAg Jeg JI8ssald pue Jeg
a[paaN “1jeyg wly ‘poy Sulgosuue) juwi) — 7
swasAg JJeys juer) pue LI[ng — |
x.m._——Q:Du Se SI Jaqunu Xaput :O_.-UUW .N

daquinu xaput o[&3s aulydrw
ann__.-._..:._ Km-ﬂ:"_ uorjdes
Jaquinu Fupfiy

I13qunu Xapul uoijedtjipouw
s —
1206 0TI aqurexyy

("qo0q sjxed sy ur pai ut pajurid ade Kayj)

"saandiy g jo s)sisuod sfem|e pue 4ied £1949 uo sieadde Jaqunu dumg ']

Iaquny dwejg jo uoreue[dxy

& Supply LLC

ine

ior Sewing Mach

Super

From the library of



hah A b % B T 1181 i RT A

Parts No. Stamp No. Parts Names Q'ty Page

1013 032011 Fo o b g iE
Crank rod

507 507 AR E T kd 2 15
Cap serew for 032011

1014-1 032052 K49 1 15
Arm shaft crank

1014-2 032031 e 5F k- 1 15
Ball for 032011

508 508 o3l 2 15
Screw for 032052

2001 032071 Ty s a 1 5
Arm shaft bushing, middle

509 509 L7 e alk 1 15
Screw for 032071

2002 032081 L7 v a 1 15
Arm shaft bushing, rear

S10 S10 L 7w alk 1 15
Screw for 032081

2003 032061 b7 2o 1 15
Arm shaft bushing, front

S11 511 i 7 2k 1 15
Serew for 032061

2004-1 035222 77 1 15
Rear plate

2004-2 035232 7 itk 1 15
Packing for 035222

S12 S12 7 71l 1 15
Secrew for 035222

(2005) 032092 Esw 1 16
Arm Shaft

(2008) 032132 ez 52 1 16
Needle bar connecting link

- 032141 Ho5 70 1 16
Needle Bar Crank Pin

S15 S15 SHEX E >k 1 16
Screw for 032271

(2009) 032271 SR E 1 16
Needle thread take-up

(2010) 032172 §hHeda & 1 16
Needle bar connecting stud

S16 S16 FiRi 31a 1 16
Screw for 032172

(2011) 032113 KR 1 16
Needle bar

—(4)

BT RE
Parts No.
(2012)
(2013)
S17
(2014)
S18
2015
(2016-1)
S19
2017
521
2018
522
2019
523
2020
2021
2022
S24
2023
2024
2025-1
2025-2

S25

1%
Stamp No.

012071

J

032152

S17

032162

518

2015

034121

519

032191

S21

032181

522

032201

S23

032231

202

032211

032221

032241

012171

.,.“._m i Q\. 3._
Parts Names
§hte+ o b
Needle bar nut
7 va |
Needle bar bushing, upper
7w 2 ak
Screw for 032152
7 > a F

Needle bar bushing, lower
m:\?\\ w ioa gk

Screw for 032162

it

Needle

b4 ¥

Needle guide

ka4 Falk

Cover screw for 034121
e X

Presser bar bracket
L

Screw for 032191

I

Presser bar

4l

Screw for 032181

M 17 2 a

Presser bar bushing, upper
{7 o a0k

Secrew for 032201

PP 3 MG 3 2

Adjust screw for 032221
W & Wi o b

Nut for 032231

T 7 v a

Presser bar bushing, lower
7 v oak

Serew for 032211

i
Presser bar spring

LIEAS N TN =i

Presser bar spring shaft
My v v

Presser foot lifter

S RSl

Screw for 032261

ELE DR

Screw for 012181

Tl ¥
Q'ty

1

Uik 51
Page

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

19

19

19

(5) —

Machine & Supply LLC

ing

Superior Sew

From the library of



Ehdn 5
Parts No.
2026

2027

S26

2028

2029

3001-

—

S28
3001 2
529
3001-3
NO02
3001 4
(3002)
S30

3003

3004-2
(3004-3)

533

i 5
amp No.
012181
2027

S 26
032261

2029

033011

529

3001-3

NO02

033031

033042

530

033051

033061

063171

033222

S33

033231

033241

033251

ihodn #

Parts Names

b e

Presser foot lifter pin

Ty —

Washer for 525
B v os—
Screw for 012171
JHH AR

Presser bar lifting
HELE SE B

Screw for 032261

N—si—o 5 } |-
Looper rod, upper

oy by 7k

Cap screw for 033011

S
Looper rod, lower

o o R | X

Cap screw for 033021

Nortmm oy b

Stud screw for 033021

oy bErF b
Nut for 3001-3

K=

Looper rod ball stud

~NFFeZ
Looper bell crank

K=k
Screw for 033041

SN F e

Looper bell crank stud

~N 7T e 7N

Bell erank bottom support

RN

Slide block

e

Looper carrier shaft crank
Pl

Screw for 033222

b/ N

ON._.H_

Ayl &

Thread Take-Up Connection
F2

Slide Block

1Bl #%
Q'ty

1

kst
Page

19

19

19

18

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

30

30

—(6) -

fibah Al b
Parts No.

3005 1

S34

3005-2

3005-3

3006

NO3

3007

535

5136

3008

537

538

(3009 )

3011

3012

4001 5

4001 6

S40

3006

NO3

033131

536

033141

L8

B oan %
Parts Names
A L
Cam
A4 F
Guide

H—-n¥aq{rt
Looper carrier rod

X4 7k

Cap screw for 033091

FK—n (47)
Ball Stud, right
H—n (A)
Ball stud, left
Ly TR e
Washer for NO3

+ L3 —7
Nut for 033111

At A

Looper carrier shaft crank

M= E L

Screw for 033151

o—rt— A
Screw for 033131
no—sri—
Looper carrier

L
Screw for 033141

Al
Screw for 033101

- 28 -
Looper

—rt—fr e

Looper carrier Hinge pin

T 1D

Looper carrier shaft

A - B

Collar for 033151
W= T FHF

Looper Shaft Collar

LU NI
Feed eccentric rod

TN T8

Cap for ball bearing

Do Fl
Screw for 034032

1181 3%
Q'ty
1

G4
Page
30
30
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21

22
22

22

Y

& Supply LLC

ine

ior Sewing Mach

Super

From the library of



Parts No.

4001-7

4001-8

S 41

542

Wol

4001 4

4002

543

40031

NO04

wWoz

wo3

4003 2

4004 1

4005

4005-1

S45

S 46

4005-2

547

4006 1

548

A
Stamp No.

034022

034012

wo1

4001-4

034041

543

014011

N 04

woz

wo3

014021

S44

034052

034101

034061

545

546

034071

547

034081

S48

oA A

Parts Names

) E

Feed eccentric cam
195 1) ki

Feed regulator

22 1) Bl

Screw for 034012
%N E -~k

Screw for 034022

PER IS R T (3414
Washer for S42

R T

Regulating serew for 034012

S S o

FFeed ecec. rod crank

MY e bk
Screw for 034032

A i
Feed shaft pin

FULa 7 bF b
Nut for 014011

AYLa7 bR
Washer for 014011

P Va7 P
Washer for 014011

(PR U A S

7
Screw cap for 014011

727+ 7E -
Stopper for 034041

HR N RN
Feed shaft
DR R

Feed shaft connection pin

Pt B R

Feed shaft connection

MmN -l
Screw for 034052
5 gl

Screw for

35 ) AT A
Wearing plate
bk

Screw for 034071
FELV I B O/ VN

Feed lifting cam
A2l

Serew for 034081

iH 4
Q'ty

1

Y L
Page

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

8)

b il
Parts No.
4006-2
(4007)
(4008)
549
(4009-1)

4009-2

5006 1
5006 2
5006-3

5006 4

5006 8
5008 1
557

5008 2

5009

5010

o £
wHr'

Stamp No.

034091

014322

014252

S49

012193, 012222

4009-2

065171

035061

065261

035021

035071

015011

035111

556

035141

035151

015081

015091

i oah A

Parts Names

ETHAE

Feed lifting slide block

&N E
Feed dog

it

Throat plate
&l

Screw for 014252
&

Presser foot

L A
Screw for 012193

FMFF o b

Thread Tension Nut

HPTFATN T

Thread Tension Spring

staak - [
Washer

AT

Thread Tension Stud

A7 7—}
Spring Seat
AL F =R
Thread Guide Base
e TPy S

Base Cover A

N RSk
Screw for 035111
Hlih 72—

Base Cover B
S — KN F—
Base Cover Holder
s F—ik

Serew for 035131
R

Screw for 035131
A byet—p

Base Cover Stopper Pin

Z by rt—ai
Stopper Spring
fy I

Sliding Plate

gk 4

Sliding Plate Spring

183
Q'ty

1

TR
Page

24

24

24

24

24

24

25

25

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

—(9)—

& Supply LLC

ine

ior Sewing Mach

Super

From the library of



80 5
Parts No.
S58
5011

5012

5013

560
5015
561

5016

562
5018

5019

563
5020
S 64

5021

5022-1
565

5024

Stamp N

558

015111

5012

015141

035251

S60

035281

561

035261

035271

015151

035171

035181

563

035201

S 64

035191

035211

035481

S 65

035241

mﬂ i N
Parts Name
< Rk
Screw for 015091
 H
Edge Guide
Rk
Serew for 015111
A4 Nty bRk
0Qil Pan Fixing Bolt

A At
0il Pan

1
i

bk

rew for 035251
Anai

0Oil Filter B
L=
Screw for 035281
AN Hs-
0Oil Filter Cover
A A o iz
Oil Pan Holder
F AN E T
0il Drain Pipe
FA szl
Screw for 035271
By 1 A

Dust Cover B

i A

Face Plate
Wik < X%

Face Plate Packing
Ak

Screw for 035171

Lo
Arm Side Cover

il
Screw for 035201

7T AF w2
Plastic Cover
ARV

Packing

77

Top Cover
LT

Screw for 035481
4 4 kR

Side Cover

Se
"

i izl %
s Q'ty

2

il
Page
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
30
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

29

i
5025

5026

5027

5028

5029

5031

5032

5030, 5033
5035

5036

Stamp

5025

035351

035361

035361

035371

035311

035331

035321

035402

035411

035421

035431

035521

035531

i B
No.

u.mw A %‘“ Eill

Parts Names

A 4 k4 Ik
Screw for 035241
A7
0il Pipe
FANL T
0il Pipe

* A nssqg 7
0il Pipe

R B E E
Qil Pipe
AN 7
0Oil Pipe A
TANna w7y
0il Cock
=%

Union

F At
0il Pipe
FANT 40T
0il Filter A
A rc—
Scissor Cover
B
Thread guide
i

Guide

FoER &

Thread nipper stud
Ful 2

Thread holder
AL A L
Thread nipper cam
74 F

Guide

AN s
Spring

e

Pin

sy X
Packing for top cover
A7)
0il felt

a2 =

Block

HoA A F
Thread guide

1181 2%
Q'ty

1

F4l 11
Page

29

28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

30

30

30

30

30

31

31

31

31

28

32

31

31

~(10) —

—{11) -

Machine & Supply LLC

Superior Sewing

From the library of



il it 4 FIEN 2 oah # F44 ELE AT

Parts No. Stamp No. Parts Names Q'ty Page
- 035541 #wAF 1 31
Guide
= 035551 b 1 31
Thread adjuster
035561 KA F 1 31 1
Thread guide
= 035571 $H 4 K 1 32
Thread guide
= 035581 Hr 4 F 1 32 i |
Thread guide
035511 4710t 1 32
0il felt
065401 Thkx w7 4 32
Rubber Cap
035651 i 1 32
0il Felt
B-01 7 VT Ll 1 32
Ball Bearing 62027
B oz 35T 0 K 1 3
Ball Bearing 63027
B -03 5 YT N LT 1 32
Ball Bearing 2201
B —04 F AN — 1 32
0il Seal S224211
B 05 TAN Ly — 1 32 (1002 1) 031024
il Level Gauge VA 01
B 06 e 1 32

P-Cock PF 1/8

1003 -3
1003~ 2 031101 1003 4
: 031111

1003 -1
031082

T e (13) —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(k1)

(g1)

[/ v
L0 N
A b
T
i
=
(=]
2 £
Z |
= —_—
—
S
=
-3
pong (o]
®
=
=
B

—
(=1
=1
@
!
—
i =)
o 1]
= .
~ =
1 [=1]
e ]

e
WQ

o

(=

(=4

=)
S w
§ s 3
e o

e

eLs
£2GE0
Z—1¥00¢
|
1-¥002
ors

/’—*\\“‘=\
120220
2002

6G0S

e
g 2
w SN
2 qums - S 3
L TR ) L
B S
&

[£0ZE0
¢~¥I0IL
i q
| A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

110280 £101

£0S

20s

w
(=]

L0S



=)

(£L)

[LOZ10

eIIge0

181GE0

~ 7]
63 -
< @«
3+ /
- ?
A
s
B 58]
5 B
2
"
o ~
e
Py (s~
= 8
<4 ]
~—
w —~
- = 33
f=23 L =]
S =]
i S o
N ! =
—
~—
=)
o ~
X (%]
o | =1
-3 e
[~ o =
(W =
o P R
v U
(3>
o
i~
oS
=
o«
[
=1
) °s
- s @@
=3

oL~ &
1Z217€0
(19102 )

LTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2020 2019
032231 032201

2022 032211
524

— 0§ =

2023 032221

2024
032241

—_—

—(18) -

2025~1 012171

2028
032261

(19)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-(08) —

-(12)

[€2EE0

& &
-J T
e
S
o
no
{3
(]
o
w
=
-3
=

G6IEEO

(e voog)

Z81EE0 z1og

Fron1the|ﬁw

190€£€0

.woﬂq

croeen

[£1€€0

1-100€

ITOEEO

¢ 100€

CUT008



(ee) —

(BZ)—

ZI0FED

8~ 100¥%

2S0¥eD

[0T¥E0

1~¥00¥

v~ 100F

1pope0 S00F

S00¥%

<
=
=

om  Z20M

[Loveo

T~£00v

[Z0¥T10

Z~£00¥r

FON

From the library of: Superig'r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—(¥Z) -

[~ 600¥

2eeal10

[L05€0

=N w
. e
(=] b |
(=]
o]
p—
—_ e
. b -
B3 S - S
w o =
[y~ v 2 192}
s
Fo | ™o
= 2
=
LW B ok
b i
P
o |
b ek

[L1590
19005
szfi%?iig

U

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5008-2 035121 5008-1 035111

5013 035251

273
1

N o)
— " kA

N

5h5

\
L)
<>
A

% *
& il

S 66

035141

500y 015081

&uperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

\

5011 515111

Base Cover =AM R
035151 Stopper Screw 7, |

015151
s010 015091 e e
Y 5018 @liﬂiﬁﬁ.ﬁmz;. e ———— J
i 7 R L j
035302\ o R ——

(26) . (27)

From the library



(82)

—(62) —

1625€0

59 S

1615€0

(Buopped)  [GpeEQ

I8¥SE0

(suppegy  112SE0

H ‘[Hi 0
E

[LESED

eh
w &
B =
IS

5
£ i
[T
[= I~

\
A

From the library of: Superi%r éewing Machine & Supply LLC

[0Z5E0 0208

ILISEO 6108




033241

033271

035411

0

33251

035271

035421

— (30)—

035341

033261

035402

035431

035441

\

035471

035541

035451

035521

—(31)—

035461

035561

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



— (TE)

FOd

sod

20d

g0t

[0d

T1CEE0

[S95€0

10¥590

18S5E0

=
)
2]
o
-
o

10SSE0






